# CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM

**City Council Meeting**: 03-13-25 **Department**: Admin-Utility **Subject**: Appointment to Canyon Regional Water Authority Board of Managers

#### Summary:

The City of La Vernia has appointed Lindsey Wheeler to serve as the City's representative on the Board of Managers of the Canyon Regional Water Authority (CRWA) for a one-year term of office. This appointment grants Ms. Wheeler the authority to represent the City of La Vernia, act on its behalf, and vote on all matters related to the CRWA.

## Goal:

The purpose of this appointment is to ensure that the City of La Vernia is well-represented in the decision-making process of the Canyon Regional Water Authority. By appointing Ms. Wheeler, the City will have an effective voice in the governance of the CRWA, helping to shape policies related to water resources and regional management.

## **Community Benefit**:

This appointment provides several key benefits to the community, including:

- **Representation**: Lindsey Wheeler will represent the City of La Vernia on the CRWA Board of Managers, ensuring that local issues and needs are brought to the attention of the Authority.
- Water Resource Management: The City will have a direct voice in managing and maintaining water systems, which is crucial for long-term planning and sustainability.
- **Collaboration**: This appointment fosters stronger communication and collaboration between the City of La Vernia and the CRWA, leading to more effective water resource management and infrastructure development.

#### **Recommended Action**:

City staff recommends that the City Council formally approve the appointment of Lindsey Wheeler to the Board of Managers of the Canyon Regional Water Authority for a one-year term. No further action is required at this time other than approval of this recommendation.